
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

From

The ,olnt TransPort Commissloner
(Rul€8),

Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennal - 600 005.

Ref:

To (By e-mail).

All the zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit

Offices,

Letter No, O39474-HB1-2O23- dated: 07. 1 1.2023

(Communlcation of Type Approval Certificate No. 27A412023)

Sub: Motor vehicle - Motor Cycle -'ZT35O R BS-VI" (fmPo*ed) in the
state of Tamil Nadu - permission - granted regarding'

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Application dated: 03.11.2023 from "!l/s Adishwar Auto
Ride Private Limited", Plot No' 1098, Road No.36, lubilee
Hills, Hyderabad - Telangana - 500033.
EU type approval certificate number eg* 168/2013* 11867*01,
Dated: 24.O3.2022 issued by MINISTERIO DE INDUSTRIA,
COMERCIO Y TURISMO DIRECCION GENERAL DE INDUSTRIA Y

DE I.A PEQUENA Y MEDIANA EMPRESA.
Report of Assistant Secretary-Ill, State Transport Authority,
Chennal-S, dated: 03. 11'2023'
G.O.(Ms.) No,311, dated: 09.05'2018 from Home (Transport-V)
Department of Ta.mil Nadu.
GSR 870 (E), dated 13.09'2018 from Minlstry of Road Transport
and Highways, New Delhi.
CIRT Bill No. CIRT/22-231FL473, Dated: 29.08.2022 issued bv

the Central Institute of Road Transport.

In the reference Ii cited,

(2) "M,/s Adishwar Auto Ride Private Limited", Plot No' 1098, Road

No.36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - Telangana - 500033, who is the dealer has

applied for communlcatlon of type approval ceftificate to register the new

model "zT35O R BS-VI- (Imported) vehicle in Tamil Nadu lmported by M/s

Adishwar Auto Ride India Private Limited, skoda showroom, 8'2'293/821A/tO98,

Plot No.1098, Road No.36, Hyderabad, telangana, India - 500033.

Sir,
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(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No, 27 A4 / 2(J23)

PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW

Class of vehicle
Maker's name & address

Importer name and address

Type of vehicle/category
Whether the vehlcle is of cowl
chassis or CBU
Month and ear of manufacture
Number of lin d ers

9 Chassis number
10. Engine number or motor number in

the case of batte o rated vehicle
Fuel used

13 Cubic ca a cit
L4. Makers classifi cation

Wheel base
S ea tin ca acr
Colour
ULW unladen wei ht
G.V,W, (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer

1

2

3

4

5

7

11.
L2.

Motor Cycle (imported)
M/s Guangdong Tayo Motorcycle
Technology Co., Ltd., No.188, Jin Ou
Road, Jiangmen City, Guangdong
Province, 529080, P:.R. China
M/s Adishwar Auto Ride India Private
Limited, Skoda Showroom, 8-2-
293/82lNIO9A, Pbt No.1098, Road
No.36, Hyderabad, Telangana, India -
500033

As per codifications
One
As applicable
As applicable

Petrol

348 cc
2T350 R BS-VI (Imported)
1380 mm
2 in all
As applicable
180 Kqs.
360 Kgs.

15
16.
L7.
18.
19.

(3) They have also produced the relevant EU Type approval certificate

number e9*16E/2013* 11867*01, Dated: 24.03.2022 issued by MINISTERIO DE

INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO Y TURISMO DIRECCION GENERAL DE INDUSTRIA Y DE I.A

PEQUENA Y MEDIANA EMPRESA.

Type of body-Solo/solo with
pillion/Hatch back/Sedan/
saloon/estate etc.

Solo with Pillion

Two Wheeler/L3e-A2
6. CBU

H. P./BH P 29.0 Kw @ 9500 rpm



Based on the document verification of the vehic:e by Assistant secretary-Ill

andbasedontheEUtypeapprovalce*ificatenumbere9*168/2013*11867*01/
Dated: 24.o3'2022 issued by MINISTERIo DE INDUSTRIA, coMERcIo Y TURISMo

DIRECCION GENERAL DE INDUSTRIA Y DE I.A PEQUENA Y MEDIANA EMPRESA, i: iS

certified that the vehicle complaes with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988

and rules made there under.

All the registerlng authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and

when produced, after veriFying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty

paid details subject to the provlsions of chapter-vll of motor vehicle act, 1988 and

rules framed there under.

20. Number, description, size and
ply rating of tyres as declared

the manufacturer
20(a) Front axle
20(b) Rear axle 160 60 ZRLT C 69W
2t. Resistered Axle Weight
21(a) Front axle (FAW) 125 K s.

21(b) Rear axle RAW 235 K s

22. Dimensior in mm
22(a) Overall length 2010 mm
22(b) Rear over hang
22(c], Overall width 795 mm
22(d) Overall heiqht 1120 mm
22(e) M;n. round clearance
23. Speed governor

function)
(speed limiting
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(Communicatio. of TyPe APProval
certifi.ate N o. 27 a4 I 2(,23)

All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Reglstering Authorities are

instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,

Unde' the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and

the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard'

t20l70zRr7 M/c 58W
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All the Zonal loint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport

Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are

also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the resgective

regional transport officers of their zones.

Sdl- M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)

Chepauk, Chennai - 500 005.

/ /By Orderl /

Chepa - 600 005.
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 27 e4 I 2023)

Copv to:

M/s Adishwar Auto Ride Private Limited, Plot No. 1098, Road No.36, Jubilee Hills,
Hyderabad - Telangana - 500033.

(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences department, No,30-A, Kamarajar Salai,
Mylapore, Chennal - 4.

" The PA to State Transport Author:ty 'H'-Section.
" The Secretary, State Transport Appellate Tribunal, Chennai - 104.
' The Assistant Director (Statistics) 'S' Section for e-mailing the

Registration approval and for publishing it in our website.

M

W
Assista ry-


