TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

From

To (By e-mail).

The Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules),

Commissionerate of Transport and Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk, Chennai – 600 005.

All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit
Offices,

Letter No. 039474-HB1-2023, dated: 07.11.2023

(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 2784/2023)

Sir,

Sub: Motor vehicle - Motor Cycle - "ZT350 R BS-VI" (Imported) in the state of Tamil Nadu - permission - granted regarding.

Ref: 1. Application dated: 03.11.2023 from "M/s Adishwar Auto Ride Private Limited", Plot No. 1098, Road No.36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - Telangana - 500033.

 EU type approval certificate number e9*168/2013*11867*01, Dated: 24.03.2022 issued by MINISTERIO DE INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO Y TURISMO DIRECCION GENERAL DE INDUSTRIA Y DE LA PEQUENA Y MEDIANA EMPRESA.

 Report of Assistant Secretary-III, State Transport Authority, Chennai-5, dated: 03.11.2023.

G.O.(Ms.) No.311, dated: 09.05.2018 from Home (Transport-V)
 Department of Tamil Nadu.

 GSR 870 (E), dated 13.09.2018 from Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, New Delhi.

 CIRT Bill No. CIRT/22-23/F1473, Dated: 29.08.2022 issued by the Central Institute of Road Transport.

In the reference Ist cited,

(2) "M/s Adishwar Auto Ride Private Limited", Plot No. 1098, Road No.36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – Telangana - 500033, who is the dealer has applied for communication of type approval certificate to register the new model "ZT350 R BS-VI" (Imported) vehicle in Tamil Nadu imported by M/s Adishwar Auto Ride India Private Limited, Skoda Showroom, 8-2-293/82/A/1098, Plot No.1098, Road No.36, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500033.

(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 2784/2023)

(3) They have also produced the relevant EU Type approval certificate number e9*168/2013*11867*01, Dated: 24.03.2022 issued by MINISTERIO DE INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO Y TURISMO DIRECCION GENERAL DE INDUSTRIA Y DE LA PEQUENA Y MEDIANA EMPRESA.

PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW

1.	Class of vehicle	Motor Cycle (Imported)
2.	Maker's name & address	M/s Guangdong Tayo Motorcycle Technology Co., Ltd., No.188, Jin Ou Road, Jiangmen City, Guangdong Province, 529080, P:.R. China
3.	Importer name and address	M/s Adishwar Auto Ride India Private Limited, Skoda Showroom, 8-2- 293/82/A/1098, Plot No.1098, Road No.36, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500033
4.	Type of body-Solo/solo with pillion/Hatch back/Sedan/saloon/estate etc.	Solo with Pillion
5.	Type of vehicle/category	Two Wheeler/L3e-A2
6.	Whether the vehicle is of cowl chassis (or) CBU	CBU
7.	Month and year of manufacture	As per codifications
8.	Number of cylinders	One
9.	Chassis number	As applicable
10.	Engine number or motor number in the case of battery operated vehicle	As applicable
11.	Fuel used	Petrol
12.	H.P./BHP	29.0 Kw @ 9500 rpm
13.	Cubic capacity	348 cc
14.	Makers classification	ZT350 R BS-VI (Imported)
15.	Wheel base	1380 mm
16.	Seating capacity	2 in all
17.	Colour	As applicable
18.	ULW (unladen weight)	180 Kgs.
19.	G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight) or RLW (Registered laden weight) as certified by the manufacturer	360 Kgs.

(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 2784/2023)

20.	Number, description, size and ply rating of tyres as declared by the manufacturer	
20(a)	Front axle	120/70 ZR17 M/C 58W
20(b)	Rear axle	160/60 ZR17 M/C 69W
21.	Registered Axle Weight	
21(a)	Front axle (FAW)	125 Kgs.
21(b)	Rear axle (RAW)	235 Kgs.
22.	Dimension (in mm)	
22(a)	Overall length	2010 mm
	Rear over hang	
22(c)	Overall width	795 mm
22(d)	Overall height	1120 mm
22(e)	Min. ground clearance	
23.	Speed governor (speed limiting function)	

Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III and based on the EU type approval certificate number e9*168/2013*11867*01, Dated: 24.03.2022 issued by MINISTERIO DE INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO Y TURISMO DIRECCION GENERAL DE INDUSTRIA Y DE LA PEQUENA Y MEDIANA EMPRESA, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.

All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and when produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty paid details subject to the provisions of chapter-VII of motor vehicle act, 1988 and rules framed there under.

All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned, under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.

All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective regional transport officers of their zones.

Sd/- M.K. Suresh Kumar, Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)

Chepauk, Chennai – 600 005.

//By Order//

M. Ravichandran
Assistant Secretary-III,
Chepauk Chennai – 600 005.

(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 2784/2023)

8/11/23

Copy to:

M/s Adishwar Auto Ride Private Limited, Plot No. 1098, Road No.36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – Telangana - 500033.

(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences department, No.30-A, Kamarajar Salai, Mylapore, Chennai – 4.

" The PA to State Transport Authority `H' Section.

" The Secretary, State Transport Appellate Tribunal, Chennai - 104.

" The Assistant Director (Statistics) 'S' Section for e-mailing the Registration approval and for publishing it in our website.